## **Department of Public Works**

City Hall 730 Washington Avenue Racine, WI 53403 262.636.9121 – Public Works 262.636.9191 - Engineering



John C. Rooney, P.E. Commissioner of Public Works/City Engineer

Thomas M. Eeg, P.E. Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations

July 10, 2020

Legistar Item #:0432-20

Alder. Mollie Jones, Chairperson Public Works and Services Committee Racine, WI

Dear Alder. Jones:

On Friday, July 10, 2020, at 2:00 P.M. (local time), the Department of Public Works received bids for Contract 20200050 – Roof Replacement – Racine Heritage Museum, and submits same for your approval. The following bids were received:

| <u>Contractor</u> <u>Total I</u>             | <u> </u> |
|--|----------|
| Hernandez Roofing \$146,6                    | 20.00    |
| Carlson Racine Roofing & Sheet Metal \$176,8 | 77.00    |
| Kaschak Roofing, Inc. \$178,6                | 50.00    |
| Langer Roofing & Sheet Metal \$197,2         | 70.00    |
| FJA Christiansen Roofing Co., Inc. \$259,3   | 18.00    |

This Public Works Department project was estimated at \$190,000.

It is recommended that this contract be awarded to Hernandez Roofing, at their base bid of \$146,620.00.

Funding for this work is available in Org-Object 45040-57200, Historical Museum Roof. Since Racine County is leasing this building for the Racine Heritage Museum, they are responsible to cover 50% of this project cost, so will be responsible to cover \$73,310.00 on this project.

Sincerely Yours,

Thomas M Eeg

Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.

Assistant Commissioner of Public Works / Operations

Cc: Mayor Cory Mason

John Rooney

Karl Jeske - Racine County